04/15/98

Introduced By:

Greg Nickels

GN:pj

Proposed No.:

98-189

1 2

3 4 5

6 7

8

9

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

19

18

20

ordinance no. 13092

AN ORDINANCE making appropriations to several different funds representing their share of the Logan/Knox Settlement costs and amending the 1998 Budget Ordinance 12926, Sections 41, 61, 67, 70, 72, 73, 80, 81, 87, 90, 92, 94, 96, 101, 105, 108 and 109, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 41, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>CX FUND TRANSFERS</u> - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

CX Fund Transfers

\$3,632,080

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 61, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

ROADS - From the Road Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Roads

\$40,950

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 67, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES - From the Developmental Disabilities Fund

1	there is hereby appropriated to:
2	Developmental Disabilities \$14,238
3	SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 70, as amended is hereby amended by
4	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
5	MENTAL HEALTH - From the Mental Health Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
· 6	Mental Health \$227,241
7	SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 72, as amended is hereby amended by
8	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
9	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES - From the Emergency Medical Services Fund
10	there is hereby appropriated to:
11	Emergency Medical Services \$128,260
12	SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 73, as amended is hereby amended by
13	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
14	WATER AND LAND RESOURCES (SWM) - From the Water and Land Resources
15	Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
16	Water and Land Resources (SWM) \$544,982
17	SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 80, as amended is hereby amended by
18	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
19	DDES - From the Development & Environmental Service Fund there is hereby
20	appropriated to:
21	DDES \$974,662
22	SECTION 8. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 81, as amended is hereby amended by
23	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

1	PUBLIC HEALTH - From the Public Health Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
2	Public Health \$1,000,000
3	SECTION 9. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 87, as amended is hereby amended by
4	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
5	SOLID WASTE - From the Solid Waste Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
6	Solid Waste \$732,710
7	SECTION 10. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 90, as amended is hereby amended by
8	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
9	AIRPORT - From the Airport Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
10	Airport \$77,912
11	SECTION 11. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 92, as amended is hereby amended by
12	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
13	STADIUM OPERATIONS - From the Stadium Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
14	Stadium Operations \$3,758,385
15	SECTION 12. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 94, as amended is hereby amended by
16	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
17	WASTEWATER TREATMENT - From the Water Quality Fund there is hereby
18	appropriated to:
19	Wastewater Treatment \$580,952
20	SECTION 13. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 96, as amended is hereby amended by
21	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
22	TRANSIT - From the Public Transportation Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
23	Transit \$363,095

1	SECTION 14. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 101, as amended is hereby amended by
2	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
3	SAFETY & CLAIMS MANAGEMENT - From the Safety & Workers Compensation
4	Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
5	Safety & Claims Management \$14,756
6	SECTION 15. Notwithstanding the provisions of 4.08.050(B) of the King County
7	Code, Ordinance No. 12926, Section 105, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto
8	and inserting therein the following:
9	RISK MANAGEMENT - From the Insurance Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
10	Risk Management \$2,052,205
11	SECTION 16. Ordinance No. 12926, Section 108, as amended is hereby amended by
12	adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
13	EQUIPMENT REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - From the Equipment Repair &
14	Replacement Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
15	Equipment Repair & Replacement \$75,584
16	Ordinance No. 12926, Section 109, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto and
17	inserting therein the following:

1	MOTOR POOL - From the Motor Pool Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
2	Motor Pool \$64,786
3	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day of
4	march, 1998.
5	PASSED by a vote of 12 to 0 this 20 day of APRIL
6	19 <u>98</u> .
7 8	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
9 10	Chair Miller
11	ATTEST:
12 13	Clerk of the Council
14	APPROVED this, day of, 1998
15 16	King County Executive
17	Attachments: none